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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of May, 2015, a true copy of the foregoing was sent 
via email to the following: 

 
Sophie Hayes 
Kate Bowman 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Ave. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
  
 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Charles Peterson  
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
dennismiller@utah.gov  
chpeterson@utah.gov   
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Bela Vastag 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov  
cmurray@utah.gov  
bvastag@utah.gov  

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov   
jjetter@utah.gov  

John Gorman 
Erik Stuebe 
Ecoplexus Inc. 
650 Townsend, Suite 310 
San Francisco, CA  
johng@ecoplexus.inc.com  
eriks@ecoplexus.inc.com   
 

Ros Rocco Vrba 
Principal Partner 
ENERGY OF UTAH LLC 
P.O. Box 900083 
Sandy, UT 84090-0083 
rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com  
 
 

Peter Richardson  
RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 
515 N. 27th Street 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
peter@richardsonadams.com 
 

Gary Dodge  
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
 

Daniel R. Simon 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20006 
simond@ballardspahr.com  

Luigi Resta 
Chief Executive Officer 
Scatec Solar North America, Inc. 
419 N. Shorelind Blvd. 
Mountain View, CA  94043 
luigi.resta@scatecsolar.us  
 

Jerold G. Oldroyd 
Sharon M. Bertelsen 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2221 
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com  
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com  
 

Rex Olsen 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
UTAH OFFICE OF ENERGY 
DEVELOPMENT  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
rolsen@utah.gov   
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Daniel Patry 
Director, Southwest & Upper 
Midwest Government Affairs 
NAMR Government Affairs 
SunEdison, LLC 
44 Montgomery, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
dpatry@sunedison.com  
 

Jeffrey Barrett  
UTAH OFFICE OF ENERGY 
DEVELOPMENT  
60 East South Temple, 3rd floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
jhbarrett@utah.gov  

Dr. Don Reading 
Ben John & Associates 
6070 Hill Road 
Boise, Idaho 83703 
dreading@mindspring.com 
 

J. Craig Smith 
Adam S. Long 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
175 South Main Street, Suite 
300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

  jcsmith@smithlawonline.com  
  along@smithlawonline.com 

Noah M. Hoagland 
SUTTER AXLAND, PLLC 
8 East Broadway, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
nhoagland@sautah.com   

Tony Hall 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
835 East 4800 South, Suite 210 
Murray, Utah 84017 
mail@ehc-usa.com 

 
 

________________________________ 
       Carrie Meyer 
       Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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